

## **Certificate of Registration**

The Certification Body of BPM LLP ("BPM") hereby certifies that

## Slack Technologies, Inc.

155 5th Street, San Francisco, CA 94103

operates an Information Security Management System ("ISMS") in conformance with the requirements as stated in the standard:

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The scope of this certification is limited to the ISMS that governs the information assets, business operations and physical locations of Slack Technologies, Inc. that are listed in the appendices of this certificate, in accordance with the Statement of Applicability version 2.1F dated August 28, 2017.

Original Certification Date: November 10, 2017

Expiration Date of Certificate: November 10, 2020 Sumit Kalra, Partner BPM LLP





This certificate is the property of BPM LLP and is valid for three (3) years from the original certificate date, and is subject to the satisfactory maintenance of the management system as per the standards.

The authenticity of this certificate can be validated at https://www.bpmcpa.com/Certificates.



## Appendix A Scope for Certificate 009-111017-001

The scope of this ISO/IEC 27001:2013 Certification is limited to the Information Security Management System ("ISMS") for the following services:

- Slack Technologies' Team Communication Platform
  - Slack Native Client Applications
  - Slack Web Applications and Services
  - Slack Application Programming Interfaces ("APIs")

and the related information assets at the locations indicated in Appendix B, in accordance with the Statement of Applicability version 2.1F dated August 28, 2017.





This certificate is the property of BPM LLP and is valid for three (3) years from the original certificate date, and is subject to the satisfactory maintenance of the management system as per the standards.

The authenticity of this certificate can be validated at https://www.bpmcpa.com/Certificates.



## Appendix B Locations in Scope for Certificate 009-111017-001

Location	In-scope Activities
San Francisco, CA, United States	<ol> <li>Management activities for Slack Technologies, Inc. Information Security Management System ("ISMS")</li> <li>Operations supporting Slack Technologies' Team Communication Platform</li> </ol>
Amazon Web Services ("AWS") All regions United States	Cloud based infrastructure
Google Cloud Platform ("GCP") All regions United States	Cloud based infrastructure





This certificate is the property of BPM LLP and is valid for three (3) years from the original certificate date, and is subject to the satisfactory maintenance of the management system as per the standards.

The authenticity of this certificate can be validated at https://www.bpmcpa.com/Certificates.